00191160

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-16-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK





T

## 101291056

Submission Type		Conveyance T	ype		
_X_ New		_X_ Assignment		Ä.	
Resubmission (No	n-Recordation)	Security A	greement 🖁		
Document	ID #	Nunc Pro Tunic Assignmen 🗸 🛱			
Correction of PTC	) Error	Effective Date:			
Reel #	Frame #		Month Day Year	16 AM 9:	
Corrective Document		Merger	දු		
Reel #	Frame #		Name	: 59	
		Other			
Conveying Party	N	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched	
Name: Pharmady	ne Corporation	Execution Date:	February 8, 2000		
Formerly			,		
Individual	General Parti	nership	Limited Partne	rship	
_X_ Corporation	Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organ	ization <u>Minnesota</u>			
Receiving Party	N	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched	
Name: Lec	Tec Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of _					
Address (line 1)	10701 Red Driave				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State	(Country MN	Zip Code 5534	12	
City: Minnetonka	State	e/Country MN	Zip Code 3334	+3	
Individual	General Parti	nership	Limited Partne	rship	
_X_ Corporation	Association				
Other					
Citizenshin/State of	Incorporation/Organ				
<del></del>			United States, an appointme	ont of a	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviwing the document and gathering the data to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0400**

Domestic Represen	ntative Name	and Addres						
Name				e first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)			ta e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
Address (line 2)	<del>-</del>							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Na	ime and Addi							
Name Fran	ık S. Farrell	Area Co	ode and Telephone N	umber				
		SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A.						
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)		121 South Eighth Street						
Address (line 4)		Minneapolis, MN/US 55402						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance #2  document including any attachments.								
			ntion Number(s)	l Mark if additional numbers attached.				
Enter either the Trademark				TER BOTH numbers for the same				
property).								
Trademark App	plication Numbe	r(s)	Registration N	lumber(s)				
	2107959							
			#10 ( ) Co					
Number of Proper	ties Enter the	e total number o	of properties involve	<b>d.</b> 1				
Fee Amount	Foo Amo	unt for Proport	ies Listed (37 CFR 3	(A1)· \$   A0 00				
ree Amount	ree Amo	unt for Froperi	ies Listeu (57 CFR 5	.41). \$ _40.00				
Method of Payme	nt: F	Enclosed X	Deposit Acco	ount				
·								
Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by	-		n be charged to the accor	unt.) # <u>19-0743</u>				
	D	Deposit Account N	umber:	# <u>19-0/45</u>				
	A	kuthorization to c	harge additional fees:	YesX No				
Statement and Sig								
				rue and correct and any				
attached copy is a true c indicated herein.	opy of the origin	ui aocment. Ch	arges to aeposit accol	unt are authorized, as .				
		$\mathcal{N}$ .	A MIN	Alia La				
Frank S. Farre		- 4 W	<u> </u>	- Jilo V V				
Name of Person	i Signing	S	ignature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0401

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pharmadyne Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Minnesota Corporation, whose address is 10701 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, is the record owner of the United States Trademark THERMOGESICPATCH, identified as Registration No. 2107959

WHEREAS, LecTec Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota Corporation, whose address is 10701 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark THERMOGESICPATCH (hereinafter "Assigned Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pharmadyne Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LecTec Corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to trademark THERMOGESICPATCH including any or all trademark application or registration relating to that mark in any jurisdiction, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with, or symbolized by said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations.

EXECUTED at MINNESOLA MINNESOLIS this 8 day of , Feb

Pharmadyne Corporation

By: RA YOUNG

280889

**RECORDED: 02/16/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0402